therapeutic support and intervention for children and young people that have been
affected by domestic abuse.

This is a one-off fixed term contract. This contract is anticipated to commence on 1st
January 2022 and will expire on 31st December 2022.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately one hundred and fifty
thousand pounds (£150,000).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement